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/ | Re: Application for Gulf -~ Cities Service
” éywdﬁ’ﬂ#\‘ 240-fcre Non-Standard Gas Proration
49147 Unit, Bumont Gas Pool, Comprising Lots
Myv&(b .}0 13 and 14, and the SW/4 of Section 2,

T-21-S, R-36AE Lea County, New Mexico

" 0il Conservation Commission
State of New Mexico
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Gulf 0il Corporstion hereby mekes application for approval of
a non-standard gas proratlon unit comprising Lots 13 and 14, and the SW
Section 2, T— =36-E, Lea County, New Mexico, and in support thereof
states the following factss . .

(1) By Adminstrative Order NSP-53 dated January 5, 1955,
Gulf 0il Corporation was authorized to operate its

J. ¥, Janda "D" Lease comprising Lots 13 and 14, and
the N/2 SW/4.of Section 2, T-21-S, R~36-E, as a 160- -Z‘§[é3 f@@&ﬁ&éﬁw
acre non-gtandard gas proration unit with such unit

to be ascribed to Gulfts J. F. Janda "D® #1 which is
located 1980' from the,SQg&hml;ngmgndﬁéﬁanﬂggm@&ggv

(2) Glties Service 0il Company is the owner and operator
of the 80-acre lease comprising the S/2 SW/L of Section
2, T=21-S, R=36-E, which is designated as Cities Service
0il Company - State HG" Lease,

(3) Subject to the authorization of the 0il Conservation
Commission for the operation of Gulf's J. F, Janda
npt Leagse (160 acres) and Cities Service 0il Company!'s
State "G" Lease (80 acres) as a non-standard 240-acre
gas proration unit and the ascribing of the 240-acre
unit, to Gulfts J. F. Jande "DW #1, Gulf and Cities
Service have agreed to enter.into ges pooling and
operating agreements covering such acreage for the
production of their respective shares of gas-well gas
from the Eumont Formatione
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(4) Gulf 0il Corporation's J. F., Janda "D" #1 is the only
Eumont gas well on the proposed 240-acre non-standard
gas proration unit and this well is already connected
to a gas tramsportation facility,

(5) The proposed non-standard gas proration unit will meet
the requirements of Rule 5 (b) of the 0il Comservation
Commission Order No, R~520 as follows:

(a) Contiguous quarter—quarter sections will comprise
the unit,

(b) The proposed unit lies wholly within a 31ngle
. governmentel sectione.

(e) 411 acreage within the proposed unit may reason-
ably be presumed productive of gas. -

(d) The length or width of the proposed unit does not
exceed 5280 feets

(e) By copy of this letter of application all opera~
tors owning interests in the section in which the
proposed unit is located and all operstors within
1500 feet of the proposed unit well are notified
by registered mail of the intent of Gulf 0il
Corporation and Cities Service 0il Company to form
this proposed unit. (See attached affidavit)

In view of the existence of the facts herein stated and compliance
with the provisions of Rule 5(b) of the 0il Conservation Commission's Order
Noo. R-520, Gulf 0il Corporation.reguests that the Secretary of the Commis
sion approve the above described non-gtandard gas proration unit.

Respectfully submitted,

GULF OIL CORPORATION

ager 4
CC: Registered Mail — Return Receipt Requested:
Shell 0il Cos ’b;éi Paso Natural Gas COagf ‘Stenolind 0il & Ges Co.
vBox 1957 % Box 1384 Box 899
Hobbs, New Mexico Jal, New Mexico Roswell, New Mexico
n 0il Coe Cities Service Oil Co. Hérren Petroleum Co.
ox 2792 Box 97 P _ V/brawer H
Odessa, Texas Hobbs, New Mexicéi?;”’ Seminole, Texas

CCs New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
Box 2045
Hobbs, New Mexico
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Plat Aeobmpanying Application for
2,0-Acre Non-Standard Gas Unit

Gulf « J. F. Janda "D? lease and
Citiea Sarvice 01l Co. ~ State "G" Lse.
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STATE OF TEXAS i

COUNTY OF TARRANT i

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally
appeared _J, W, Cgle, Assictent Divigion Gag Encineer of the
Fort Worth Production Division of Gulf Oil Corporation, who, after
being by me duly sworn, upon his oath states that, to the best of his
knowledge, the statements contained in the foregoing Application of

Gulf 0il Corporation, dated October 3 » 195_5_, are
true and correct and that coples of such Application were duly deposited
on October [A , 195 5 , in the United States post

office as registered mail, with all charges prepaid, addressed to each
of the parties shown receiving carbon .copies of such Application.

Da SN
(;’;) J. W, Cole

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me by the said ___J. W. Cole

this &) day of October 5, 195 5 . to certify which witness
my hand and seal of office. ‘

g}Zﬁﬁkﬁlolq,,g%dk H. King, Jr,

Notéry Public in and for Tarrant
County, Texas

My Commission Explrea:
June 1, 1957
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P.0. DRAWER 1290 - FORT WORTH 1, TEXAS
' October 14, 1955 FORT WORTH
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dmerada Potroleum Corporation
P. 0. Box 2040
Tulea, Oklahoma

p;

@%ﬁsm: Mr. R. S. Christio

_ /@mﬂemmx

_ Un October 3, 1955, we made spplication for the 011
Conservation Cormiesion's approvsl of a Gulif-Cities Service 240w
acre non-stendard ges proration unit comprising Lots 13 end 14,
aud the SW/L of Section 2, Twil-S, B«36.E, Lea County, New Mexioo.

Throvgh an oversight wa failed to furnish Amevada with
a copy of this spplication, and im order that you msy be infeormed
of this matter, wo are atiaching a copy of our applieation to the
0411 Conservation Commission.

We regret this oversight and tyust that i3 has not
caused you any incomvenience,

Enal.

co: 0%l Comservation Coumisalon
8tate of Rew Mexico
Santa Ps, Hew Mexico
Attny ¥r. Werren Mankin

Rew Mexico 0Ll Conservation Commission
P, O. Box 2045
Hobba, Hew Mexico
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October 18, 1955

0il Conservation Commission
State of New Mexico
Santa Fe, New Mexico

In re: Application for Gulf - Cities Service
240-Acre Non-Standard Gas Proration
Unit, Eumont Gas Pool, Comprising Lots
13 and 14, and the SW/4 of Section 2,
T-21-S, R=36-E, Lea County, New Mexico,

Gentlemen:

We refer to Gulf 0il Corporation's application dated
October 3, 1955, for approval of a Non-Standard Gas Proration
Unit comprising Lots 13 and 14, and the SW/4 of Section 2,
T-21-S, R=36-E, Lea County, New Mexico,

We concur in Gulf's application and respectfully
request that the Secretary of the Commission approve the above
described Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit as requested by
Gulf,

Yours very truly,
CITIES SERVICE OIL COMPANY

By //:SiL c;$fo;_<__4.4L_4/f’ﬁ

CDS/ib B. C., Housel
Assistant Superintendent
Land and Lease Department




